

Sessions Case No. 170/2019
Present: Tapas Kumar Roy
Additional Sessions Judge 4th Court
Purba Bardhaman.I/C

Order No. 27 dated. 03.03.2023

Today is fixed for F.D.T

Out of forty-nine accused persons on court bail forty six are present by filing hazira and rest three accused persons are absent by filing a petition u/s 317 Crpc praying for representing himself through his Ld. Advocate.

Considered and prayer is allowed.

Ld. PP in charge and Ld. defence counsel are present

PO is transferred. The case is adjourned today.

Fix 23.06.2023 for F.D.T.

Accused shall remain as before.

D/C by me,

Sd/-T.K.Roy

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge 4th Court
Purba Bardhaman.I/C

Additional Sessions Judge 4th Court
Purba Bardhaman. I/C