

Sessions Case No 170 Of 19
Present : Sri Tapas Kr.Roy.
Addl.Sessions Judge,4th court-in-charge.
Purba Bardhaman.

Order No 28 dt:23-06-23

Today is fixed for F.D.T.

Out of forty nine accd.persons on court bail nine accd.persons namely Arati Soren,Sunil Soren,Kalpana Soren,Pradip Hembram,Laxminarayan Hembram,Parameswar Hembram, Sanjay Mandi,Arun Hembram and Rabi Hansda,are present by filing haziras and accd.Anupam Mandi and Parbati Hembram file separate absent petitions praying for adjournment on the ground sated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Rest accd.persons are absent without any steps.

Ld.P.P.-in-charge files hazira.

In view of the Resolution dt:17-06-23 of Bar-Association ,Burdwan no adverse order could be passed.

P.O.is transferred.Hence the case is adjourned today.

To 05-09-23 for F.D.T.

Accds.as before.

D/C by me

Sd/-

Addl.Sessions Judge,4th court-in-charge.
Purba Bardhaman.

Sd/-

Addl.Sessions Judge,4th court-in-charge.
Purba Bardhaman.