

Sessions Case No. 170-2019
Present:Sri Sudeep Banerjee
Additional Sessions Judge 4 th Court
Bardhaman

Order No. 40 dt:13.02.2025

Today the case is fixed for evidence of CSW-1

Out of 48 accused persons on court bail 12 accused persons are present before this court today by filing their haziras.

Rest 35 accused persons on court bail are absent by absent petition and prays for a date for their appearance.

Hd. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Ld. Advocates for the Accd persons are present before court.

No witness is present before court.

Accused Bapi Mandi is absent without any steps.

One petition has been filed on behalf of the accused person of this case namely, Anil Mandi @ Bapi Mandi, S/o- Bimal Mandi of Adibasipara, near P.S. Madhabdihi, Dist. Purba Bardhaman has expired during the pendency of this case.

The O/C, Madhabdihi Police Station is directed for proper enquiry into the matter and to submit report thereof before this Court by

Let a copy of this order be sent to the O/C, Madhandihi Police Station, for information and compliance of the order.

To 22.04.2025 for awaiting death report from O/C, Madhabdibi P.S., appearance of the accused persons and FDT.

D/C by me

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge, 4 th Court
Bardhaman

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge, 4 th Court
Bardhaman