

Sessions Case No. 170 of 2019(**ST-36 of 2019**)
Present:Sri B. Mangrati
Ld. A.S.J, 5th Court, Burdwan in charge of Ld. A.S.J, 4th Court, Burdwan

Order No. 48 dt: 21.05.2026

Today the case is fixed for evidence of C.S.W.-12 to 16

Out of 47 accused persons on court bail accused person namely Arun Hembram is present before this court today by filing hazira.

Rest (46) accused persons on court bail are absent and files separate petitions praying for an adjournment on the ground stated there in.Hd. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld. P.P in-charge files hazira and Ld. Defence Counsel are also present.

C. S. witness- 12 Ex. C- 885 Sandip Kr. Dutta and

C. S. Witness -13 Sk. Alauddin are present before court.

Ld. Regular P.O. is transferred.

Witnesses are not examined and discharged.

Fix 01.06.2026 for evidence of C.S.W- 17 to 18

in terms of section 231 Crpc/254 BNSS.

The accds are directed to remain present on the next dates.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge

4thCourt, Burdwan. inc

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge

4th Court, Burdwan inc